RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-277

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, APPROVING THE SUBGRANT AWARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) SUBGRANT FOR HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00 TO REDUCE SPEEDING AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING CRASHES THROUGH EDUCATION AND ENFORCEMENT; PROVIDING THAT THE CITY IS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ANY MATCHING FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The Subgrant Award Agreement between the City of Lauderhill and the State of Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) subgrant for Highway Traffic Safety Funds in the amount of \$100,000.00 to reduce speeding and aggressive driving crashes through education and enforcement, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby authorized and approved.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Manager, all appropriate City officials, and any other appropriate designee, are hereby authorized to execute this Agreement and any and all documents necessary to fulfill the terms of this Resolution, and any documents that were required to be executed previously are hereby retroactively approved.

	<u>Section 3</u> . This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.					
	DATED this _	day of		, 20	024.	
2024.	PASSED AND	ADOPTED on	first reading tl	his	day of	
			F	PRESIDING OF	FICER	-
			P	ATTEST:		
			ā	CITY CLERK		•
MOTIC						
R. CAM M. DUI J. HOD S. MAI	OGSON		<i>p</i>	Approved as	to Form	_
D. GRA	ANT			Angel Petti R City Attorne	_	